MEDINA TOWNSHIP TRUSTEES
REGULAR MEETING 7:00 PM
JUNE 27,2019

L ROLL CALL - PLEDGE - MOMENT OF SILENCE

IL. SITE PLANS

I1L SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

Iv. PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS

V. APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

VI MONTHLY REPORTS - APPROPRIATION / FUND / REVENUE
VIIL BANK RECONCILIATION FOR MAY

VIII. APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

IX. CREDIT CARD ATTESTATION

X. DEPARTMENT HEAD COMMENTS

XL DEPARTMENT REPORTS FOR MAY

OLD BUSINESS

XII. HOOD ROAD CLOSURE

XIII. CHICKEN DINNER EVENT SPONSORED BY MEDINA TOWNSHIP
NEW BUSINESS

XIV. APPROVAL OF MINUTES

XV. PUBLIC COMMENT

XVI. ADJOURN



R-6-27-2019

ENTITY NAME: Medina Township

MINUTES TITLE: June 27, 2019 Regular Meeting

BOARD NAME: Board of Trustees

TYPE OF MEETING: Regular

VOTING SESSION: Yes

DATE: 6/27/2019

START TIME: 7:01pm

END TIME: 7:41pm

MEETING LOCATION: Medina Township Hall

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS:

CALLED TO ORDER BY: Mr. Ken DeMichael
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R-6-27-2019

RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BOARD/COUNCILMEMBERS ROLL CALL

NAME PRESENT
Mr. Ken DeMichael Present
Mr. Mark Radice Present
Mr. Mike Stopa Not Present
Mrs. Angela Ventura Present

IN ATTENDANCE
NAME VISITOR/EMPLOYEE COMMENTS
Nick Dominguez, Sr. Employee
Nick Dominguez, Jr. Employee
Elaine Ridgley Employee
Chief Colonius Employee
Denny Miller Employee
Alliss Strogin Employee
Yvonne Rodman-Sopata Employee
Pamela Zenkert Employee
Sign in sheet for visitors is attached to the Visitor
minutes.

The Pledge of Allegiance was recited.

There was a moment of silence for our military and first responders.

APPROVAL OF SITE PLANS SAGE MASSAGE WALL SIGN

MOTION BY 1:40 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael moved to approve a wall sign for Sage
Massage located at 3247 Pearl Road, not to exceed 27

square feet, at presented.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS YES: 2 NO: 0
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R-6-27-2019

APPROVAL OF SITE PLANS SAGE MASSAGE TENANT SIGN

MOTION BY 2:14 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael moved to accept the recommendation
of the zoning commission to approve a tenant panel to be
placed on the existing pylon sign for Sage Massage Therapy
located at 3247 Pearl Road, not to exceed 14.875 square
feet, as presented

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF SITE PLANS FLO CORP

MOTION BY 2:58 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael moved to accept the recommendation
of the zoning commission to approve the change of use for
Flo Corp to be located at 5010 Gateway Drive as presented.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF SUPPLEMENTAL APPROPRIATIONS

MOTION BY 3:26 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael moved to approve the Supplemental
Appropriations as presented. 1t's a 1-page document dated
6-27-2019.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS — AXON ENTERPRISE

MOTION BY 4:30 minutes

Mr. Mark Radice made a motion to approve purchase order
requisition, the vendor is Axon Enterprise. It's for 2 tasers for
the Police Department. The total is $2,440.00

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Ken DeMichael

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Mark Radice Yes
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: O
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R-6-27-2019

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS — Bright

MOTION BY  4:52 minutes

Mr. Mark Radice I'd like to make a motion to approve
purchase order requisition, the vendor is Bright. And this is
for 2 tablets and mounting hardware. Total $7,005.18

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Ken DeMichael

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Mark Radice Yes
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: O

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS — JAKE GETTO HSA

MOTION BY 5:18 minutes

Mr. Mark Radice make a motion to approve purchase order
requisition. The Vendor information is going to be a bank to
be determined. Its for a half year 7 months HSA for Jake
Getto. The total is $3500.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Ken DeMichael

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Mark Radice Yes
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS

MOTION BY 5:50 minutes

Mr. Mark Radice make a motion for purchase order
requisition, vendor information is the City of Medina. This is
for Police Dispatch for 2019 services. Total is $65,000

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Ken DeMichael

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Mark Radice Yes
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS — MEDINA COUNTY SWCD

MOTION BY  6:15 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael I'll move to approve purchase order
requisition for our Admin Department, the vendor is Medina
County SWCD, that’s Medina County Soil and Water
Conservation District. This is for the 2019 conservation
appropriation for public education and outreach. Total
amount is $3,969.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0
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R-6-27-2019

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS —R & B, MEDINA COUNTRY TREASURER

MOTION BY  7:05 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael I'd like to approve purchase order
requisition for our Road and Bridge Department. The vendor
is John A Burk, Medina County Treasurer. This is for property
tax second half of 2018, parcel number 02606B-34-012.
Total amount $3,906.59

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

B-VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS — PD, MEDINA COUNTY TREASURER

MOTION BY 8:05 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael: so I'll move to approve a purchase
order requisition for our Police Department. The vendor is
John A Burk, Medina County Treasurer. This is for property
taxes second half of 2018. Parcel number 026-06A-24-072.
Total amount $2,339.01.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS — MEDINA HOSPITAL — LST SERVICES

MOTION BY 8:55 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael I'll move to approve purchase order
requisition for Medina Hospital. This is for LST services. Total
amount is $220,000.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Stopa Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF PURCHASE ORDERS AND TRAINING REQUESTS —

MOTION BY 9:47 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael I'll move to approve purchase order
requisition for our Service Department. The vendor is SFC
out of Canton. This is to replace the 12 foot high chain link
fence on all three baseball fields. Total amount $2,700.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: O
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R-6-27-2019

APPROVAL OF ACCOUNTS PAYABLE

MOTION BY 10:52 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael | move to approve Accounts Payable,
check number 30166 through check number 30195. Total
amount $82,470.42.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF MONTHLY REPORT

MOTION BY 11:52 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael so I'll move to approve the monthly
reports the Appropriation Report, the Fund Report and the
Revenue Report as presented.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF BANK RECONCILIATION FOR MAY

MOTION BY 12:51 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael | will move to approve the Bank
Reconciliation for May. This is dated 5/31/2019. There are a
total of 3 pages.

MOTION SECONDED BY Mr. Mark Radice
VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE

Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes

Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

APPROVAL OF PAYROLL

MOTION BY 14:10 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael | move to approve payroll dated
6/27/2019 total amount $36,685.22 with $7,274.21 being
deferred.

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0
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R-6-27-2019

CREDIT CARD ATTESTATION

TOPIC 15:00 minutes

Credit Card Attestation

PRESENTED BY

Mr. Ken DeMichael, |, Ken DeMichael, Chairman of the
Board of Trustees of Medina Township Ohio hereby attest
that pursuant to section 505.64 of the Ohio Revised Code at
its meeting on June 27, 2019, the Board reviewed the credit
card account transaction detail for each account listed below
for dates for the dates May 17, 2019 through June 27, 2019
as provided by the Fiscal Officer.

DISCUSSION

DEPARTMENT HEAD/OFFICIAL REPORT

DEPARTMENT 15:45 Minutes Police Department

REPRESENTATIVE’S NAME Chief Colonius

DISCUSSION Nothing

DEPARTMENT Zoning

REPRESENTATIVE'S NAME Elaine Ridgley

DISCUSSION Discussed Spirit Halloween

DEPARTMENT Road and Bridge

REPRESENTATIVE’S NAME Denny Miller

DISCUSSION Updated culvert work on Huffman Road and jersey barriers
for Hood Road

DEPARTMENT Administrative Assistant for Police Department

REPRESENTATIVE’S NAME Yvonne Rodman-Sopata

DISCUSSION Nothing new, waiting on comments for social media policy

DEPARTMENT Zoning Chairperson

REPRESENTATIVE’S NAME Alliss Strogin

DISCUSSION Discussion on training for zoning personnel
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R-6-27-2019

APPROVAL OF REPORTS

MOTION BY 20:25 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael | move to approve the May, 2019
reports for our Road and Bridge, Police, Fire and Zoning

Departments
MOTION SECONDED BY Mr. Mark Radice
VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: O

OLD BUSINESS

TOPIC 20:48 minutes

Hood Road Closure

PRESENTED BY

Denny Miller

DISCUSSION Waiting on the jersey barriers and signs

TOPIC Chicken Dinner Event Sponsored by Medina Township
PRESENTED BY

DISCUSSION Nothing new

APPROVAL OF PREVIOUS MINUTES

MOTION TO APPROVE MINUTES OF

March 4, 2019 and May 14, 2019

TYPE OF MEETING

March 4, 2019 — Emergency Meeting
May 14, 2019 — Special Meeting

MOTION TO APPROVE BY
21:36 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael, I'll move to approve the March 4, 2019
Emergency Meeting Minutes as well as the May 14" Special
Meeting Minutes . Did | say March 4, the first one was
March 4, 2019.

MOTION TO APPROVE SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

DISCUSSION None
VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0
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R-6-27-2019

PUBLIC COMMENTS

22:24 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael: | move to open the floor for public
comment.

MOTION TO APPROVE SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

COMMENTS

There were public comments made.

MOTION BY 35:20 minutes

Mr. Ken DeMichael: | move to close public comments
portion of the meeting

MOTION SECONDED BY

Mr. Mark Radice

VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: 0

NEW BUSINESS

TOPIC 35:35 minutes

Tax Budget

PRESENTED BY

Mrs. Angela Ventura

DISCUSSION

Need to have Mr. DeMichael’s tax budget in by July 5, 2019

—

NEXT SCHEDULED MEETING

TYPE OF MEETING Regular
DATE 7/11/2019
TIME 7:00pm
LOCATION Medina Township Hall
COMMENTS N/A
MEETING ADJOURN
MOTION BY 40:37 minutes Mr. Ken DeMichael move to adjourn
MOTION SECONDED BY Mr. Mark Radice
VOTING ROLL CALL VOTE
Mr. Ken DeMichael Yes
Mr. Mark Radice Yes

VOTING RESULTS

YES: 2 NO: O
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R-6-27-2019

MINUTES PREPARED BY

10jPage

NAME TITLE DATE
Pamela J Zenkert Assistant Fiscal Officer | 8/8/2019
ATTES'LED BY
SIGNATURE . TITLE DATE )
{ ﬁ /( /1 A/ \ Fiscal Officer 82242619 cy(/w/("
\_~ Nt = ——
BOARD/COUNCIL CERTIFIED
SIGNATURE TITLE DATE
Chairman 8/22/2619
i — ;
’m ) Vice Chairman 82242619 4//(/2’/ 9
#? - Trustee 8/22/2019 7/(/2’/5
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Payment
Advice # Post Date
30166  06/27/2019
30167  06/27/2019
30168  06/27/2019
30169  06/27/2019
30170 06/27/2019
30171 06/27/2019
30172 06/27/2019
30173 06/27/2019
30174  06/27/2019
30175  06/27/2019
30176 06/27/2019
30177  06/27/2019
30178 06/27/2019
30179 06/27/2019
30180  06/27/2019
30181  06/27/2019
30182  06/27/2019
30183  06/27/2019
30184  06/27/2019
30185  06/27/2019
30186  06/27/2019
30187  06/27/2019
30188  06/27/2019
30189  06/27/2019
30190  06/27/2019
30191  06/27/2019
30192 06/27/2019
30193  06/27/2019
30194  06/27/2019
30195  06/27/2019

MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY

6/25/2019 9:27:23 PM

Payment Listing UAN v2019.1
6/27/2019 to 6/27/2019
Transaction
Date Type Vendor / Payee Amount Status

06/25/2019 AW AMAZON $712.29 0
06/25/2019 AW AGRICULTURAL DESIGN, INC $22,400.00 0
06/25/2019 AW ARMSTRONG CABLE $301.01 0
06/25/2019 AW ACE $148.63 0
06/25/2019 AW CANON FINANCIAL $105.33 O
06/25/2019 AW CINTAS CORP #011 $104.47 0
06/25/2019 AW FBN SYSTEMS, INC. $360.00 O
06/25/2019 AW THE GAZETTE $82.02 O
06/25/2019 AW GATEWAY TIRE & SERVICE CENTER $629.63 0
06/25/2019 AW HUMANA $232.20 O
06/25/2019 AW IMMAGES DESIGN STUDIO $705.00 0
06/25/2019 AW MANSOUR GAVIN LPA $610.50 O
06/25/2019 AW MEDINA HOSPITAL $25,882.04 0
06/25/2019 AW MEDINA COUNTY ENGINEER $115.64 O
06/25/2019 AW MEDINA COUNTY TREASURER $6,245.60 O
06/25/2019 AW OHIO EDISON $1,104.71 0
06/25/2019 AW OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES DEFERRED CO $1,050.00 o)
06/25/2019 AW OTARMA SERVICE CENTER $2,700.04 0O
06/25/2019 AW PICKAWAY DIVERSIFIED, INC. $256.57 0
06/25/2019 AW TREEMASTERS TREE SERVICE INC $800.00 )
06/25/2019 AW TREASURER OF STATE - AR $1,005.00 0
06/25/2019 AW WALTER HAVERFIELD ATTORNEYS AT LA} $2,160.00 0
06/25/2019 AW WAYNE GARAGE DOOR SALES INC $11,876.50 0
06/25/2019 AW MANGEL,SHARI $27.45 @)
06/25/2019 AW THE POLICE AND SHERIFFS PRESS, INC $17.55 0
06/25/2019 AW MEDINA COUNTY SANITARY ENG $781.71 0
06/25/2019 AW AT&T MOBILITY $182.04 ]
06/25/2019 AW FRONTIER $497.37 0
06/25/2019 AW OPBA $288.00 0
06/25/2019 AW PNC BANK $1,089.12 0

Total Payments: $82,470.42

Total Conversion Vouchers: $0.00

Total Less Conversion Vouchers:  $82,470 42

Type: AM - Accounting Manual Warrant, AW - Accounting Warrant, IM - Investment Manual Warrant, IW - Investment Warrant, PM -
Payroll Manual Warrant, PR - Payroll Warrant, RW - Reduction of Receipt Warrant, SW - Skipped Warrant, WH - Withholding Warrant,
WM - Withholding Manual, WS - Special Warrant, CH - Electronic Payment Advice, IL - Investment Loss, EP - Payroll EFT Voucher,
CV - Payroll Conversion Voucher, SV - Payroll Special Voucher, EW - Withholding Voucher, POS ADJ - Positive Adjustment, NEG ADJ
- Negative Adjustment, POS REAL - Positive Reallocation, NEG REAL - Negative Reallocation

Status: O - Outstanding, C - Cleared, V - Voided, B - Batch

* Asterisked amounts are not included in report totals. These transactions occurreﬂmﬂ@%ﬁw%

reference

Date__(p|2 1\q

RA 4R

range but are listed for

TRUSTEES

I
Trustee Chm.

20/

Trustee f/-:“t———-———-—

Trustee
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY

6/26/2019 4:51:29 PM

Fund Status UAN v2019.1
As Of 6/27/2019
Checking &
Pooled
Fund % of Total Fund Investments Investments
Number Fund Name Pooled Balance (Non-Pooled) (Pooled)
1000 General 40.252% $1,845,969.31 $0.00 $1,845,969.31
2011 Motor Vehicle License Tax 0.290% $13,300.40 $0.00 $13,300.40
2021 Gasoline Tax 2.149% $98,577.30 $0.00 $98,577.30
2031 Road and Bridge 17.883% $820,161.38 $0.00 $820,161.38
2041 Cemetery 0.642% $29,438.42 $0.00 $29,438.42
2081 Police District 7.088% $325,079.96 $0.00 $325,079.96
2111 Fire District 17.547% $804,758.70 $0.00 $804,758.70
2191 SAFETY SERVICES LEVY 7.346% $336,894.38 $0.00 $336,894.38
2231 Permissive Motor Vehicle License Tax 1.006% $46,136.80 $0.00 $46,136.80
2261 Law Enforcement Trust 0.012% $564.17 $0.00 $564.17
2281 Fire and Rescue, Ambulance and EMS Se 5.785% $265,305.10 $0.00 $265,305.10
2901 Miscellaneous Special Revenue 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2902 JAG-LE-GRANT-5284 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
2903 JAG SENIOR GRANT-6829 0.000% $0.00 $0.00 $0.00
All Funds Total $4,586,185.92 $0.00 $4,586,185.92
Pooled Investments $996,881.80
Secondary Checking Accounts $2,815.91
Available Primary Checking Balance $3,586,488.21

Trustee Chm.

APPROVED 7Y MEDINA TWP, TRUSTEES
Date

2t (
1 ’
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MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY 6/26/2019 2:00:31 AM
Bank Reconciliation UAN v2019.1
Reconciled Date 5/31/2019

Posted 6/26/2019 2:00:37 AM

Prior UAN Balance: $4,758,302.56
Receipts: + $226,775.71
Payments: - $220,486.11
Adjustments: + $0.00
Current UAN Balance as of 05/31/2019: $4,764,592.16
Other Adjusting Factors: + $0.00
Adjusted UAN Balance as of 05/31/2019: $4,764,592.16
Entered Bank Balances as of 05/31/2019: $4,807,032.70
Deposits in Transit: + $0.00
Outstanding Payments: - $42,440.54
Outstanding Adjustments: + $0.00
Other Adjusting Factors: + $0.00
Adjusted Bank Balances as of 05/31/2019: $4,764,592.16

Balances Reconciled

Governing Board Signatures

There are no outstanding receipts as of 05/31/2019.

There are no outstanding adjustments as of 05/31/2019.

APPROVED ?MTNA TWP. TRUSTEES
2311

Date é, _
Trustee Chm., y(’w@%—\ﬂ

Trustee
Trustee_ &2 ~—n___

Page 1 of 3



MEDINA TOWNSHIP, MEDINA COUNTY

6/26/2019 2:00:32 AM

Outstanding Payments UAN v2019.1
Reconciled Date 5/31/2019
Posted 6/26/2019 2:00:37 AM
Account Type Payment # Post Date Vendor / Payee Amount
PRIMARY Warrant 29617 11/01/2018 HANLON, CULLEN $60.00
PRIMARY Warrant 29887 02/21/2019 NALS OF NORTHEAST OHIO $40.00
PRIMARY Warrant 29888 02/21/2019 NALS OF NORTHEAST OHIO $40.00
PRIMARY Warrant 30112 05/30/2019 ACE $159.06
PRIMARY Warrant 30113 05/30/2019 CANON FINANCIAL $105.33
PRIMARY Warrant 30114 05/30/2019 CINTAS CORP #011 $335.73
PRIMARY Warrant 30115 05/30/2019 AT&T MOBILITY $136.36
PRIMARY Warrant 30116 05/30/2019 HEROLD FAMILY AUTOMOTIVE & $910.29
TIRE CENTERS INC
PRIMARY Warrant 30117 05/30/2019 HUMANA $232.20
PRIMARY Warrant 30118 05/30/2019 ILLES ARCHITECTS $2,164.00
PRIMARY Warrant 30119 05/30/2019 INTECH COMPUTER SOLUTIONS $551.00
PRIMARY Warrant 30120 05/30/2019 MEDINA HOSPITAL $33,225.72
PRIMARY Warrant 30121 05/30/2019 OHIO PUBLIC EMPLOYEES $1,050.00
DEFERRED COMP PROG

PRIMARY Warrant 30122 05/30/2019 ORLO AUTO PARTS INC $9.86
PRIMARY Warrant 30123 05/30/2019 OHIO EDISON $1,232.66
PRIMARY Warrant 30124 05/30/2019 REINHARDT SUPPLY $99.92
PRIMARY Warrant 30125 05/30/2019 STAPLES BUSINESS ADVANTAGE $25.95
PRIMARY Warrant 30126 05/30/2019 UPS STORE $10.96
PRIMARY Warrant 30127 05/30/2019 WOLFF BROS. SUPPLY, INC. $227.12
PRIMARY Warrant 30128 05/30/2019 PNC BANK $1,195.93
PRIMARY Warrant 30129 05/30/2019 FRONTIER $497.57
PRIMARY Warrant 30130 05/30/2019 TRACTOR SUPPLY CREDIT PLAN $48.11
PRIMARY Warrant 30131 05/30/2019 AKRON BEARING COMPANY INC $82.77

$42,440.54

Page 3 of 3



DIUHSYD
2 4o | sbed
sjuswalinbay ysen

\ZvLziL

aAvioL

Z22'589°0¢
22'589'9E

S5°69.L'G

19°'S16°0¢
STVIOI §3HIO ¥
SLNNOWY LJIVHA MNVE

96'6€8'%

61/82/90 a1 %03Yyd

61/22/90 - 61/60/90 8jeQ puz - YEIS poliad WdZl'gl 61/92/90 e1eQ uny

saajsny| diysumoL eulpajy 99 L H-6£00 EYE0

@A edxe |
Idnaoud

61/€0/20

dnosp 1Wd 11 a34
sIvaana

NOIL4dI¥OS3a

JuswAed jo piodai e se sanas uoneuLol syl - ITYHIE YNOA NO (S)LISOdIA XYL ISTHL INVIN TTIM XIHOAVd

(sabieyd aAnesisiuwpe 329331 J0u saoq) SIILITNAVIT/ SONIATOHHLIM / SNOLLONA3A SNINIVINIY 1VLOL

(¥4 247
00¢sl
66011
950t
99061'¢
8L'8)
crel
00050t

suoganpaq [ejoL
sang uolun
UHESH XV13¥d dINOXd
Juos 33 du s1adp
W09 33 32110 siedo
Xeld 33 Ovdv
xe] 1s0d 33 Ov14v
xejaid 33 ued G
suononpag aako|dw3g lloJAed
NOILdI¥IS3a 19Naoydd

UOIJBLLIOJU| JUNOJDE IO} SPI003! INOA 0} J3joy
¥39WNN INNOJOVY FWVN YNVa

61/82/90
31va "SNvil

'swa)t 9jqeydde jo jusiAed Ajawun pue 9jeindoe aiNsus JSNiL NOA SpUN} asay) jiual Jou seop xayafed - SALLITIAVIT / SONIGTOHHLIM / SNOILLINAIA ONINIVINIY

(sabseys aAnesysiuiwpe 323321 jou saoq) 143 TVY.LOL

61/42/90 404 143

¥0°059
09119
'8¢

1S6LL'S
000¢c
Lg'8lL
8€'168
L8'6EG'E
19119
¥i'8€

L9°G16°0€

0L }r T #uy2 el [SLAT #IH2

saniqery jeloL
aJedIp3N
Ajunoag |eros

saniqer Jahoidws

sBuipjoyyum |eyo
Ul ALD NIQIW HO

Ul gs gSHAD HO
Xe| awodu) HO
Xe] 9Woou| po4

aledIlpay
Aundag [ewnog
sbuiployyn sakojdwz ®Aedxe) 1 9EPXOOXXX YN MINVE ONd 61/22/90
suonesojiy Aed 19N usodaq wauQ L9EGXXXX VYN ‘YNva ONd 61/42/90
NOLLdINOSAa 10Nnqodd d3ISINNN LNNODJVY JINVYN MNVYd 31vd "SNYYL

‘3)Ep UOHOBSURS) U0 W'Y L0:Z) JOUIE 10 JB X3UIABd 0] J3jsuel) Sjelul jiim uoyniisul [eroueulj oA - HIASNYYL SANNL JINOY.LI3T3

T1v.13d NOILOVSNVYL

"3LVA MOIHD SIHL ¥O4 A3¥IND3Y HSVD 1VLOL IHL HOd (S)FDI0ANI ¥NOA OL ¥I43Y ISVI1d "SIDUVHO IAILVHLSININGY
SNO3NVTIIISIN LO3743d LON S304 LI "61/82/90 3LVA MOIHO IHL HOd4 SNOILOVSNVYHL TTOHMAVd ¥NOA SIAZIMVININNS LYOdIN SIHL

(Buissasoig 03 Joud)

sagjsnu) diysumo] BuIpsiy 99 L H-6100 EV60

SLNINIAINDIY HSVYI



DIYHSYD
Z Joz sbeg
sjuswalinbay ysen

—93Isny)
L 298N
N i
7 s 7] 210

! c:
STILSNUL UML YNKIIW J8 QIAO¥ddV

a4
0002
LE028°L

61/82/90 ajeq ¥oay)d
61/¢2/90 - 61/60/90 ajeq pu3 - UEJS polad

dnoio 1N 4s HO ®Aedxe | 61/51/L0

oul ALD NIgIW HO ®@Aedxe | 61/51/20

Xe] SWOdU| HO @fedxe | 61/51/20
NOILdI¥OS3a 19Nnaoyd 3iva ana

WdZL2l 61/92/90 a1eq uny
saojsni| diysumo] euipsy 99 LH-600 EPE0

JuswwAed Jo piodai e se seAI3s uonewojul siy] - (*Juod) JTYHIE MNOA NO (S)LISOdIA XVL ISIHL IMVIN THM XIHIAV

"31VA ¥O3HD SIHL 304 AIHINDIY HSVO TV.LOL FHL ¥O4 (S)IDIOANI ¥NOA OL ¥IJIN ISVYI1d "'SIDUVHO FALLVHLSININGY
SNO3INVITIDSIN LO3143H LON S30Q 11 "61/82/90 3LVA XOIHO JHL YO4 SNOILOVSNVIL T10UAVd NOA SIZINVINNNS LYOdTIY SIHL

(Buissoo0id 03 1011g)

SLNINIAYINDIY HSYI

saaisni| diysumo eupspy 99LH-6100 EV60



MEDINA TOWNSHIP

TRUSTEES MEETING

MEETING HELD. @~ 2 /= /7

NAME ADDRESS
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